

PS&E JOB NO : 01C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007521 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1431
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 WEST FORK HOQUIAM RIVER BRIDGES
 101/142 & 101/145
 01C521
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC 3501 BROOKLAKE RD NE SALEM OR 973039712 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 708005	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			74.48 %			79.46 %		74.48 %
			200,600.00	350,000.00	149,400.00	360,000.00	159,400.00	350,000.00	149,400.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.7100	ACRE	20,000.0000	13,239.4400	-33.80 %	15,000.0000	-25.00 %	5,000.0000	-75.00 %	
			14,200.00	9,400.00	-4,800.00	10,650.00	-3,550.00	3,550.00	-10,650.00	
3	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			60,000.00	60,000.00		60,000.00		60,000.00		
4	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 101/142	L.S.			30.00 %		-40.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	65,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	-20,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	
5	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 101/145	L.S.			5.00 %		-25.00 %		0.00 %	
			40,000.00	42,000.00	2,000.00	30,000.00	-10,000.00	40,000.00	0.00	
6	SPECIAL GRAVEL BACKFILL									
	12.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	55.0000	83.33 %	50.0000	66.67 %	100.0000	233.33 %	
			360.00	660.00	300.00	600.00	240.00	1,200.00	840.00	
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	1269.0000	L.F.	6.0000	4.0000	-33.33 %	7.0000	16.67 %	10.0000	66.67 %	
			7,614.00	5,076.00	-2,538.00	8,883.00	1,269.00	12,690.00	5,076.00	
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	6.0000	EACH	250.0000	160.0000	-36.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %	
			1,500.00	960.00	-540.00	1,500.00	0.00	1,800.00	300.00	
GRADING										
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	1090.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	15.0000	-50.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	
			32,700.00	16,350.00	-16,350.00	32,700.00	0.00	27,250.00	-5,450.00	
10	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	4440.0000	TON	20.0000	16.5000	-17.50 %	12.0000	-40.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			88,800.00	73,260.00	-15,540.00	53,280.00	-35,520.00	88,800.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 01C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007521 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1431
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 WEST FORK HOQUIAM RIVER BRIDGES
 101/142 & 101/145
 01C521
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC			QUIGG BROS., INC.			ROGNLIN'S, INC.	
	3501 BROOKLAKE RD NE			819 W STATE ST			321 W STATE ST	
				98520-5934			98520-6143	
	SALEM OR 973039712			ABERDEEN WA 985200281			ABERDEEN WA 985200078	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 708005			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
GRADING									
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	1900.0000	C.Y.	7.0000	2.0000	-71.43 %	5.0000	-28.57 %	5.0000	-28.57 %
			13,300.00	3,800.00	-9,500.00	9,500.00	-3,800.00	9,500.00	-3,800.00
12	GEOSYNTHETIC FOR REINFORCED EMBANKMENT								
	270.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	2.1500	-89.25 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	5.0000	-75.00 %
			5,400.00	580.50	-4,819.50	4,050.00	-1,350.00	1,350.00	-4,050.00
DRAINAGE									
13	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.								
	168.0000	L.F.	15.0000	16.0000	6.67 %	15.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	66.67 %
			2,520.00	2,688.00	168.00	2,520.00	0.00	4,200.00	1,680.00
STRUCTURE									
14	TEMPORARY BRIDGE FOR BRIDGE NO. 101/142								
		L.S.			42.00 %		-20.00 %		0.00 %
			100,000.00	142,000.00	42,000.00	80,000.00	-20,000.00	100,000.00	0.00
15	TEMPORARY BRIDGE FOR BRIDGE NO. 101/145								
		L.S.			22.00 %		-20.00 %		0.00 %
			100,000.00	122,000.00	22,000.00	80,000.00	-20,000.00	100,000.00	0.00
16	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL								
	468.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	21.0000	-47.50 %	20.0000	-50.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %
			18,720.00	9,828.00	-8,892.00	9,360.00	-9,360.00	18,720.00	0.00
17	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL								
	229.0000	C.Y.	900.0000	765.0000	-15.00 %	500.0000	-44.44 %	600.0000	-33.33 %
			206,100.00	175,185.00	-30,915.00	114,500.00	-91,600.00	137,400.00	-68,700.00
18	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. NO. 101/142								
		L.S.			-30.00 %		0.00 %		-33.33 %
			30,000.00	21,000.00	-9,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	20,000.00	-10,000.00
19	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. NO. 101/145								
		L.S.			-29.03 %		-3.23 %		-3.23 %
			31,000.00	22,000.00	-9,000.00	30,000.00	-1,000.00	30,000.00	-1,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 01C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007521 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1431
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 WEST FORK HOQUIAM RIVER BRIDGES
 101/142 & 101/145
 01C521
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC 3501 BROOKLAKE RD NE 98520-5934	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143
SALEM OR 973039712 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 708005	ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
20	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 4'-0" DIA. SHAFT									
	54.0000	L.F.	750.0000	337.0000	-55.07 %	500.0000	-33.33 %	200.0000	-73.33 %	
			40,500.00	18,198.00	-22,302.00	27,000.00	-13,500.00	10,800.00	-29,700.00	
21	CASING SHORING									
	102.0000	L.F.	750.0000	125.0000	-83.33 %	10.0000	-98.67 %	125.0000	-83.33 %	
			76,500.00	12,750.00	-63,750.00	1,020.00	-75,480.00	12,750.00	-63,750.00	
22	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE									
	30400.0000	LB.	1.2500	1.1200	-10.40 %	1.5000	20.00 %	2.0000	60.00 %	
			38,000.00	34,048.00	-3,952.00	45,600.00	7,600.00	60,800.00	22,800.00	
23	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT									
	32900.0000	LB.	1.2500	1.4600	16.80 %	1.5000	20.00 %	2.0000	60.00 %	
			41,125.00	48,034.00	6,909.00	49,350.00	8,225.00	65,800.00	24,675.00	
24	CSL ACCESS TUBE									
	1950.0000	L.F.	12.0000	8.7500	-27.08 %	5.0000	-58.33 %	5.0000	-58.33 %	
			23,400.00	17,062.50	-6,337.50	9,750.00	-13,650.00	9,750.00	-13,650.00	
25	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE									
	164.0000	C.Y.	650.0000	475.0000	-26.92 %	800.0000	23.08 %	800.0000	23.08 %	
			106,600.00	77,900.00	-28,700.00	131,200.00	24,600.00	131,200.00	24,600.00	
26	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT									
	229.0000	C.Y.	250.0000	332.0000	32.80 %	350.0000	40.00 %	700.0000	180.00 %	
			57,250.00	76,028.00	18,778.00	80,150.00	22,900.00	160,300.00	103,050.00	
27	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF42G									
	365.0000	L.F.	300.0000	375.0000	25.00 %	320.0000	6.67 %	410.0000	36.67 %	
			109,500.00	136,875.00	27,375.00	116,800.00	7,300.00	149,650.00	40,150.00	
28	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER 26 IN. PCPS SLAB									
	797.0000	L.F.	250.0000	295.0000	18.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %	
			199,250.00	235,115.00	35,865.00	199,250.00	0.00	239,100.00	39,850.00	
29	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		
30	SUPERSTRUCTURE - W. FK. HOQUIAM R. BR. NO. 101/142 REPL									
	L.S.				-10.59 %		41.18 %		17.65 %	
			170,000.00	152,000.00	-18,000.00	240,000.00	70,000.00	200,000.00	30,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 01C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007521 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1431
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 WEST FORK HOQUIAM RIVER BRIDGES
 101/142 & 101/145
 01C521
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC		QUIGG BROS., INC.		ROGNLIN'S, INC.			
	3501 BROOKLAKE RD NE		819 W STATE ST		321 W STATE ST			
			98520-5934		98520-6143			
	SALEM OR 973039712		ABERDEEN WA 985200281		ABERDEEN WA 985200078			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 708005		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
STRUCTURE									
31	SUPERSTRUCTURE - W. FK. HOQUIAM R. BR. NO. 101/145 REPL								
	L.S.				-24.11 %		60.71 %		33.93 %
			112,000.00	85,000.00	-27,000.00	180,000.00	68,000.00	150,000.00	38,000.00
32	TRAFFIC BARRIER								
	498.0000 L.F.		170.0000	75.0000	-55.88 %	150.0000	-11.76 %	200.0000	17.65 %
			84,660.00	37,350.00	-47,310.00	74,700.00	-9,960.00	99,600.00	14,940.00
33	GEOSYNTHETIC WALL F - SHAPE TRAFFIC BARRIER								
	63.0000 L.F.		290.0000	200.0000	-31.03 %	400.0000	37.93 %	300.0000	3.45 %
			18,270.00	12,600.00	-5,670.00	25,200.00	6,930.00	18,900.00	630.00
34	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL								
	760.0000 S.F.		40.0000	23.0000	-42.50 %	70.0000	75.00 %	30.0000	-25.00 %
			30,400.00	17,480.00	-12,920.00	53,200.00	22,800.00	22,800.00	-7,600.00
35	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB								
	488.0000 S.Y.		250.0000	315.0000	26.00 %	280.0000	12.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %
			122,000.00	153,720.00	31,720.00	136,640.00	14,640.00	146,400.00	24,400.00
SURFACING									
36	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	1550.0000 TON		35.0000	26.0000	-25.71 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	35.0000	0.00 %
			54,250.00	40,300.00	-13,950.00	46,500.00	-7,750.00	54,250.00	0.00
LIQUID ASPHALT									
37	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,060.00	1,060.00		1,060.00		1,060.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
38	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	1320.0000 S.Y.		17.5000	3.3900	-80.63 %	5.0000	-71.43 %	20.0000	14.29 %
			23,100.00	4,474.80	-18,625.20	6,600.00	-16,500.00	26,400.00	3,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 01C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007521 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1431
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 WEST FORK HOQUIAM RIVER BRIDGES
 101/142 & 101/145
 01C521
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC			QUIGG BROS., INC.			ROGNLIN'S, INC.	
	3501 BROOKLAKE RD NE			819 W STATE ST			321 W STATE ST	
				98520-5934			98520-6143	
	SALEM OR 973039712			ABERDEEN WA 985200281			ABERDEEN WA 985200078	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 708005			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
39	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22	TON	75.0000	60.00 %	120.0000	60.00 %	120.0000	60.00 %	130.0000	73.33 %
	340.0000		25,500.00		40,800.00		40,800.00		44,200.00	18,700.00
40	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22	TON	90.0000	5.56 %	95.0000	11.11 %	100.0000	11.11 %	100.0000	11.11 %
	1470.0000		132,300.00		139,650.00		147,000.00		147,000.00	14,700.00
41	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			925.00		925.00		925.00		925.00	
42	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22	TON	150.0000	0.00 %	150.0000	0.00 %	150.0000	0.00 %	150.0000	0.00 %
	23.0000		3,450.00		3,450.00		3,450.00		3,450.00	0.00
43	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		-2.00	
44	RUBBLIZATION OF ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.	18.0000	-87.72 %	2.2100	-61.11 %	7.0000	-61.11 %	5.0000	-72.22 %
	1800.0000		32,400.00		3,978.00		12,600.00		9,000.00	-23,400.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
45	ESC LEAD	DAY	250.0000	-44.00 %	140.0000	40.00 %	350.0000	40.00 %	100.0000	-60.00 %
	56.0000		14,000.00		7,840.00		19,600.00		5,600.00	-8,400.00
46	SILT FENCE	L.F.	6.0000	0.00 %	6.0000	-16.67 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	5.0000	-16.67 %
	2264.0000		13,584.00		13,584.00		11,320.00		11,320.00	-2,264.00
47	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
48	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	1,500.0000	32.00 %	1,980.0000	66.67 %	2,500.0000	66.67 %	4,000.0000	166.67 %
	0.7200		1,080.00		1,425.60		1,800.00		2,880.00	1,800.00

PS&E JOB NO : 01C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007521 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1431
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 WEST FORK HOQUIAM RIVER BRIDGES
 101/142 & 101/145
 01C521
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC 3501 BROOKLAKE RD NE SALEM OR 973039712 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 708005	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
49	COMPOST BLANKET 3319.0000	S.Y.	6.0000 19,914.00	3.0000 9,957.00	-50.00 % -9,957.00	4.0000 13,276.00	-33.33 % -6,638.00	5.0000 16,595.00	-16.67 % -3,319.00	
50	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 2264.0000	L.F.	5.0000 11,320.00	1.9000 4,301.60	-62.00 % -7,018.40	3.0000 6,792.00	-40.00 % -4,528.00	5.0000 11,320.00	0.00 % 0.00	
TRAFFIC										
51	EXTRUDED CURB 76.0000	L.F.	20.0000 1,520.00	19.5000 1,482.00	-2.50 % -38.00	15.0000 1,140.00	-25.00 % -380.00	20.0000 1,520.00	0.00 % 0.00	
52	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 562.0000	L.F.	25.0000 14,050.00	27.2000 15,286.40	8.80 % 1,236.40	30.0000 16,860.00	20.00 % 2,810.00	30.0000 16,860.00	20.00 % 2,810.00	
53	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21 8.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 10,400.00	2,890.0000 23,120.00	122.31 % 12,720.00	3,000.0000 24,000.00	130.77 % 13,600.00	3,000.0000 24,000.00	130.77 % 13,600.00	
54	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 6.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 15,000.00	2,480.0000 14,880.00	-0.80 % -120.00	2,500.0000 15,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	3,000.0000 18,000.00	20.00 % 3,000.00	
55	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 5751.0000	L.F.	15.0000 86,265.00	33.0000 189,783.00	120.00 % 103,518.00	11.0000 63,261.00	-26.67 % -23,004.00	25.0000 143,775.00	66.67 % 57,510.00	
56	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 24.0000	EACH	25.0000 600.00	28.2000 676.80	12.80 % 76.80	75.0000 1,800.00	200.00 % 1,200.00	40.0000 960.00	60.00 % 360.00	
57	PAINT LINE 4530.0000	L.F.	1.0000 4,530.00	0.6800 3,080.40	-32.00 % -1,449.60	0.7000 3,171.00	-30.00 % -1,359.00	0.5000 2,265.00	-50.00 % -2,265.00	
58	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.3700	HUND	500.0000 185.00	2,400.0000 888.00	380.00 % 703.00	1,500.0000 555.00	200.00 % 370.00	5,000.0000 1,850.00	900.00 % 1,665.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 01C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007521 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1431
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 WEST FORK HOQUIAM RIVER BRIDGES
 101/142 & 101/145
 01C521
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC 3501 BROOKLAKE RD NE	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143
SALEM OR 973039712 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 708005	ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
59	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 12048.0000	L.F.	0.5000 6,024.00	0.2500 3,012.00	-50.00 % -3,012.00	1.0000 12,048.00	100.00 % 6,024.00	1.0000 12,048.00	100.00 % 6,024.00	
60	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	440.00	7,500.00	1,604.55 % 7,060.00	1,000.00	127.27 % 560.00	4,000.00	809.09 % 3,560.00	
61	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCX-2909	L.S.	19,000.00	48,756.00	156.61 % 29,756.00	40,000.00	110.53 % 21,000.00	55,000.00	189.47 % 36,000.00	
62	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCX-2910	L.S.	19,000.00	46,114.00	142.71 % 27,114.00	40,000.00	110.53 % 21,000.00	50,000.00	163.16 % 31,000.00	
63	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL 2.0000	EACH	54,000.0000 108,000.00	50,000.0000 100,000.00	-7.41 % -8,000.00	30,000.0000 60,000.00	-44.44 % -48,000.00	40,000.0000 80,000.00	-25.93 % -28,000.00	
64	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 2026.0000	L.F.	15.0000 30,390.00	5.0000 10,130.00	-66.67 % -20,260.00	30.0000 60,780.00	100.00 % 30,390.00	6.0000 12,156.00	-60.00 % -18,234.00	
65	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	364,000.00	115,000.00	-68.41 % -249,000.00	175,000.00	-51.92 % -189,000.00	213,624.00	-41.31 % -150,376.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
66	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 80.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 2,800.00	55.0000 4,400.00	57.14 % 1,600.00	15.0000 1,200.00	-57.14 % -1,600.00	10.0000 800.00	-71.43 % -2,000.00	
67	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 4.0000	C.Y.	60.0000 240.00	52.0000 208.00	-13.33 % -32.00	50.0000 200.00	-16.67 % -40.00	125.0000 500.00	108.33 % 260.00	
68	CURE BOX	L.S.	5,000.00	1,500.00	-70.00 % -3,500.00	500.00	-90.00 % -4,500.00	500.00	-90.00 % -4,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 01C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007521 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1431
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 WEST FORK HOQUIAM RIVER BRIDGES
 101/142 & 101/145
 01C521
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC 3501 BROOKLAKE RD NE	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143
SALEM OR 973039712 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 708005	ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
69	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	575.0000	91.67 %	500.0000	66.67 %	200.0000	-33.33 %	
			300.00	575.00	275.00	500.00	200.00	200.00	-100.00	
70	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			108.33 %		108.33 %		150.00 %	
			12,000.00	25,000.00	13,000.00	25,000.00	13,000.00	30,000.00	18,000.00	
71	TEMPORARY APPROACH FOR BRIDGE NO. 101/142									
		L.S.			170.83 %		261.11 %		25.00 %	
			72,000.00	195,000.00	123,000.00	260,000.00	188,000.00	90,000.00	18,000.00	
72	TEMPORARY APPROACH FOR BRIDGE NO. 101/145									
		L.S.			78.57 %		155.10 %		-8.16 %	
			98,000.00	175,000.00	77,000.00	250,000.00	152,000.00	90,000.00	-8,000.00	
73	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		
74	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
75	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-6.00	-6.00		-6.00		-6.00		
76	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-46.30 %		-75.00 %		-75.00 %	
			4,000.00	2,148.20	-1,851.80	1,000.00	-3,000.00	1,000.00	-3,000.00	
77	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING									
		L.S.			-19.00 %		-50.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	8,100.00	-1,900.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	
78	GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL									
	760.0000	S.F.	15.0000	16.0000	6.67 %	45.0000	200.00 %	20.0000	33.33 %	
			11,400.00	12,160.00	760.00	34,200.00	22,800.00	15,200.00	3,800.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/13/2008

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 16:23

PS&E JOB NO : 01C521 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007521 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1431
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 WEST FORK HOQUIAM RIVER BRIDGES
 101/142 & 101/145
 01C521
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008
 AWARDED ON : Apr 7 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC 3501 BROOKLAKE RD NE SALEM OR 973039712 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 708005	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
79	GRAVEL BORROW FOR GEOSYNTHETIC RET. WALL INCL. HAUL								
	192.0000	TON	50.0000 9,600.00	-8.00 % -768.00	46.0000 8,832.00	20.0000 3,840.00	-60.00 % -5,760.00	50.0000 9,600.00	0.00 % 0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,494,891.00</u>	<u>1.44%</u>	<u>\$3,545,320.80</u>	<u>\$3,750,176.00</u>	<u>7.30%</u>	<u>\$3,777,163.00</u>	<u>8.08%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,494,891.00</u>	<u>1.44%</u>	<u>\$3,545,320.80</u>	<u>\$3,750,176.00</u>	<u>7.30%</u>	<u>\$3,777,163.00</u>	<u>8.08%</u>